PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3514584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARC SYSTEMS, LLC	08/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARDAVON HEALTH INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	6400 GLENWOOD, SUITE 111	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6216535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-549-4700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KENT R. ERICKSON

Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	876.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT R. ERICKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent R. Erickson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

PATENT 503467959 REEL: 036497 FRAME: 0910

SBLSG0 6749949 6339556(s)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-7681 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, the undersigned entities certify the following:

Ι. The name of each party to the merger is:

ARC Systems, LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company ("Merging Company"); and

Bardavon Health Innovations, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company "Surviving Company")

- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by the Merging Company and the Surviving Company.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger is Bardavan Health Innovations, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company
- 4. The effective date of the merger of Merging Company with and into Surviving Company shall be the date on which this Certificate of Merger is filed in the office of the Kansas Secretary of State.
- 5. The executed Plan and Agreement Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, which is \$400 Glenwood, Saite 111, Overland Park, Kansas 66202.
- 6. A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Mange will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any antity that is a party to the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned parties to the merger has caused this Certificate of Nerger to be executed in its name by its authorized representative on this 12th day of August 2013.

"Surviving @mpany":

"Merging Company":

BARDAVON HEALTH INNOVATIONS, LLC

a Kansas limited liability company

ARC SYSTEMS, LLC

a Kansas limited liability company

Matthew J. Condon, Manager

By:

Matthew J. Condon, Manager

781237vI

RECORDED: 09/04/2015

Received Time Aug. 13. 2013 12:01PM No. 1942

PATENT

REEL: 036497 FRAME: 0911